
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

Overall record: 5-2  Conf: 0-0  Home: 2-0  Away: 2-0  Neutral: 1-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
01 Remy Martin 7-7 234 33.4 52-110  . 4 7 3 13-33  . 3 9 4 27-38  . 7 1 1 1 28 29 4.1 7 0 27 21 1 18 144 20.6
02 Rob Edwards 7-7 194 27.7 26-66  . 3 9 4 15-35  . 4 2 9 12-15  . 8 0 0 6 21 27 3.9 15 0 2 11 0 5 79 11.3
23 Romello White 6-5 156 26.0 24-36  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-24  . 6 2 5 12 38 50 8.3 8 0 5 12 7 2 63 10.5
10 Jaelen House 7-0 170 24.3 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-20  . 2 5 0 17-18  . 9 4 4 5 21 26 3.7 15 0 17 9 1 14 54 7.7
11 Alonzo Verge Jr. 4-3 89 22.3 11-45  . 2 4 4 0-11  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 5 10 15 3.8 3 0 13 2 0 7 28 7.0
24 Jalen Graham 7-2 103 14.7 17-23  . 7 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 8 12 20 2.9 14 0 5 8 12 3 35 5.0
35 Taeshon  Cherry 6-0 92 15.3 10-28  . 3 5 7 3-15  . 2 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 5 8 13 2.2 16 0 5 2 1 3 27 4.5
05 Elias  Valtonen 7-4 146 20.9 8-18  . 4 4 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 7-12  . 5 8 3 3 17 20 2.9 14 0 3 5 1 3 28 4.0
04 Kimani Lawrence 7-6 109 15.6 11-33  . 3 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-7  . 2 8 6 5 14 19 2.7 21 1 1 6 2 2 26 3.7
20 Khalid Thomas 7-1 54 7.7 6-10  . 6 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 9 10 1.4 4 0 2 1 1 6 19 2.7
30 Kyle  Feit 3-0 6 2.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 2.7
03 Caleb Christopher 3-0 20 6.7 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-1 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 1.3
25 Grant Fogerty 3-0 5 1.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
15 John Olmsted 2-0 4 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Micah Burno 3-0 5 1.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
22 Andre Allen 4-0 13 3.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 7 17 24 2
Total.......... 7 1400 184-430  . 4 2 8 48-145  . 3 3 1 100-143  . 6 9 9 60 202 262 37.4 123 1 81 82 26 66 516 73.7
Opponents...... 7 1400 164-420  . 3 9 0 36-140  . 2 5 7 68-114  . 5 9 6 80 202 282 40.3 132 5 64 121 29 37 432 61.7

TEAM STATISTICS ASU OPP
SCORING 516 432
  Points per game 73.7 61.7
  Scoring margin +12.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 184-430 164-420
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 8  . 3 9 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 48-145 36-140
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 1  . 2 5 7
  3-pt FG made per game 6.9 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 100-143 68-114
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 9  . 5 9 6
  F-Throws made per game 14.3 9.7
REBOUNDS 262 282
  Rebounds per game 37.4 40.3
  Rebounding margin -2.9 -
ASSISTS 81 64
  Assists per game 11.6 9.1
TURNOVERS 82 121
  Turnovers per game 11.7 17.3
  Turnover margin +5.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 66 37
  Steals per game 9.4 5.3
BLOCKS 26 29
  Blocks per game 3.7 4.1
ATTENDANCE 14968 23451
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-7484 2-2810
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-5944

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Arizona St. 228 288 516
Opponents 216 216 432

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Colorado  L 71-81 4328
11/14/19 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 90-49 7496
11/17/19 RIDER W 92-55 7472
11/23/19 vs St. John's (NY) W 80-67 7682
11/24/19 vs Virginia  L 45-48 5822
11/26/19 at PRIN W 67-65 2727
12/03/19 at San Francisco W 71-67 2892

* - Conference game



Individual Career History

Taeshon  Cherry

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2018-19 30-3 523/17.4 63-161  . 3 9 1 40-116  . 3 4 5 10-14  . 7 1 4 14 64 78 2.6 69 2 10 15 7 17 176 5.9
2019-20 6-0 92/15.3 10-28  . 3 5 7 3-15  . 2 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 5 8 13 2.2 16 0 5 2 1 3 27 4.5
TOTAL 36-3 615/17.1 73-189  . 3 8 6 43-131  . 3 2 8 14-19  . 7 3 7 19 72 91 2.5 85 2 15 17 8 20 203 5.6

Rob Edwards

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16* 32-29 994/31.1 130-331  . 3 9 3 49-124  . 3 9 5 89-119  . 7 4 8 21 104 125 3.9 71 0 46 109 1 37 398 12.4
2016-17* 31-30 964/31.1 167-404  . 4 1 3 63-178  . 3 5 4 114-149  . 7 6 5 29 110 139 4.5 68 0 53 95 5 41 511 16.5
2018-19 28-21 820/29.3 94-273  . 3 4 4 51-136  . 3 7 5 71-85  . 8 3 5 9 83 92 3.3 55 0 36 37 5 28 310 11.1
2019-20 7-7 194/27.7 26-66  . 3 9 4 15-35  . 4 2 9 12-15  . 8 0 0 6 21 27 3.9 15 0 2 11 0 5 79 11.3
TOTAL 35-28 1014/29.0 120-339  . 3 5 4 66-171  . 3 8 6 83-100  . 8 3 0 15 104 119 3.4 70 0 38 48 5 33 389 11.1
All* 98-87 2972/30.3 417-1074  . 3 8 8 178-473  . 3 7 6 286-368  . 7 7 7 65 318 383 3.9 209 0 137 252 11 111 1298 13.2

* Statistics from prior team/school

Kimani Lawrence

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 19-0 186/9.8 22-48  . 4 5 8 3-15  . 2 0 0 11-13  . 8 4 6 10 23 33 1.7 31 0 3 9 8 7 58 3.1
2018-19 34-15 851/25.0 99-236  . 4 1 9 33-105  . 3 1 4 62-83  . 7 4 7 36 83 119 3.5 89 2 43 46 8 19 293 8.6
2019-20 7-6 109/15.6 11-33  . 3 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-7  . 2 8 6 5 14 19 2.7 21 1 1 6 2 2 26 3.7
TOTAL 60-21 1146/19.1 132-317  . 4 1 6 38-132  . 2 8 8 75-103  . 7 2 8 51 120 171 2.9 141 3 47 61 18 28 377 6.3

Remy Martin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 32-0 762/23.8 107-236  . 4 5 3 23-62  . 3 7 1 71-94  . 7 5 5 22 73 95 3.0 48 0 94 43 2 36 308 9.6
2018-19 32-28 1042/32.6 139-346  . 4 0 2 43-138  . 3 1 2 92-125  . 7 3 6 21 80 101 3.2 43 0 160 67 1 40 413 12.9
2019-20 7-7 234/33.4 52-110  . 4 7 3 13-33  . 3 9 4 27-38  . 7 1 1 1 28 29 4.1 7 0 27 21 1 18 144 20.6
TOTAL 71-35 2038/28.7 298-692  . 4 3 1 79-233  . 3 3 9 190-257  . 7 3 9 44 181 225 3.2 98 0 281 131 4 94 865 12.2

Elias  Valtonen

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2018-19 21-0 78/3.7 5-9  . 5 5 6 4-8  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.4 7 0 2 6 4 3 16 0.8
2019-20 7-4 146/20.9 8-18  . 4 4 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 7-12  . 5 8 3 3 17 20 2.9 14 0 3 5 1 3 28 4.0
TOTAL 28-4 224/8.0 13-27  . 4 8 1 9-16  . 5 6 3 9-14  . 6 4 3 4 24 28 1.0 21 0 5 11 5 6 44 1.6

Romello White

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 31-31 752/24.3 120-184  . 6 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 85-154  . 5 5 2 79 141 220 7.1 100 6 13 44 23 8 325 10.5
2018-19 34-32 851/25.0 113-189  . 5 9 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 70-121  . 5 7 9 77 100 177 5.2 106 5 11 45 24 13 296 8.7
2019-20 6-5 156/26.0 24-36  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-24  . 6 2 5 12 38 50 8.3 8 0 5 12 7 2 63 10.5
TOTAL 71-68 1759/24.8 257-409  . 6 2 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 170-299  . 5 6 9 168 279 447 6.3 214 11 29 101 54 23 684 9.6



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
Colorado 29/42 42/39 71-81 (10) 25-65/30-65 .385/.462 8-20/6-16 .400/.375 13-18/15-25 .722/.600 36/48 (12) 12/12 16/18 6/3 10/6 24/14
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 43/23 47/26 90-49 +41 29-65/17-57 .446/.298 7-27/4-17 .259/.235 25-33/11-21 .758/.524 46/39 +7 19/9 11/23 5/5 14/6 18/28
RIDER 43/24 49/31 92-55 +37 35-82/23-60 .427/.383 10-32/3-21 .313/.143 12-20/6-14 .600/.429 45/47 (2) 15/10 7/29 6/3 16/7 18/22
St. John's (NY) 31/40 49/27 80-67 +13 28-61/25-66 .459/.379 5-19/3-16 .263/.188 19-26/14-22 .731/.636 39/41 (2) 9/9 13/16 4/4 6/4 19/21
Virginia 21/26 24/22 45-48 (3) 17-42/18-49 .405/.367 5-19/5-16 .263/.313 6-10/7-7 .600/1000 26/31 (5) 7/6 15/13 2/5 8/4 13/13
PRIN 26/31 41/34 67-65 +2 24-53/27-57 .453/.474 8-16/7-26 .500/.269 11-17/4-9 .647/.444 28/35 (7) 10/13 8/11 1/3 5/3 15/17
San Francisco 35/30 36/37 71-67 +4 26-62/24-66 .419/.364 5-12/8-28 .417/.286 14-19/11-16 .737/.688 42/41 +1 9/5 12/11 2/6 7/7 16/17

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

#01 Remy Martin

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 * 38 9-20  . 4 5 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 0 9 9 9.0 0 8 4 0 5 23 23.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 * 29 4-8  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-5 1.000 0 2 2 5.5 1 3 3 0 2 14 18.5
RIDER 11/17/19 * 28 8-13  . 6 1 5 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 4.7 0 3 1 1 4 20 19.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 * 32 6-15  . 4 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 0 4 4 4.5 2 2 5 0 1 19 19.0
vs Virginia 11/24/19 * 38 8-16  . 5 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 3.8 3 3 4 0 2 21 19.4
at PRIN 11/26/19 * 40 13-23  . 5 6 5 3-6  . 5 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 1 3 4 3.8 0 3 0 0 2 33 21.7
at San Francisco 12/03/19 * 29 4-15  . 2 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 0 6 6 4.1 1 5 4 0 2 14 20.6
Totals 7 234 52-110  . 4 7 3 13-33  . 3 9 4 27-38  . 7 1 1 1 28 29 4.1 7 27 21 1 18 144 20.6

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 33.4
Points/game: 20.6
FG Pct: 47.3
3FG Pct: 39.4
FT Pct: 71.1

Rebounds/game: 4.1
Assists/game: 3.9
Turnovers/game: 3.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 2.6
Blocks/game: 0.1

#02 Rob Edwards

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 * 28 6-11  . 5 4 5 4-6  . 6 6 7 4-5  . 8 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 5 0 0 20 20.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 * 27 6-13  . 4 6 2 5-9  . 5 5 6 6-6 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 1 1 1 0 1 23 21.5
RIDER 11/17/19 * 20 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.7 1 0 1 0 0 5 16.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 * 29 5-11  . 4 5 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2 5 7 3.8 2 0 0 0 1 13 15.3
vs Virginia 11/24/19 * 33 4-9  . 4 4 4 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 6 6 4.2 2 0 2 0 1 10 14.2
at PRIN 11/26/19 * 30 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.7 3 1 1 0 2 3 12.3
at San Francisco 12/03/19 * 27 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 3.9 2 0 1 0 0 5 11.3
Totals 7 194 26-66  . 3 9 4 15-35  . 4 2 9 12-15  . 8 0 0 6 21 27 3.9 15 2 11 0 5 79 11.3

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 27.7
Points/game: 11.3
FG Pct: 39.4
3FG Pct: 42.9
FT Pct: 80.0

Rebounds/game: 3.9
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 1.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2
Steals/game: 0.7

#03 Caleb Christopher

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 12 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
RIDER 11/17/19 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Totals 0 20 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-1 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 1 0 1 4 1.3

Games played: 3
Minutes/game: 6.7
Points/game: 1.3
FG Pct: 20.0
3FG Pct: 100.0
FT Pct: 50.0

Rebounds/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.3



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

#04 Kimani Lawrence

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 * 22 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 5 6 6.0 5 0 1 1 0 10 10.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 * 20 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 5.5 4 1 0 1 1 6 8.0
RIDER 11/17/19 * 14 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 4.3 4 0 0 0 0 2 6.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 * 11 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 3.5 4 0 3 0 0 1 4.8
vs Virginia 11/24/19 * 20 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.4 1 0 1 0 1 0 3.8
at PRIN 11/26/19 * 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
at San Francisco 12/03/19 15 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.7 2 0 0 0 0 7 3.7
Totals 6 109 11-33  . 3 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-7  . 2 8 6 5 14 19 2.7 21 1 6 2 2 26 3.7

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 15.6
Points/game: 3.7
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 16.7
FT Pct: 28.6

Rebounds/game: 2.7
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.3

#05 Elias  Valtonen

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 17 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 3 4 4.0 4 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 12 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
RIDER 11/17/19 19 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 3.3 2 1 0 0 2 6 2.7
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 * 28 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 2 2 3.0 2 2 0 0 1 10 4.5
vs Virginia 11/24/19 * 25 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3.6
at PRIN 11/26/19 * 24 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 4 3.7
at San Francisco 12/03/19 * 21 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 3 0 1 1 0 6 4.0
Totals 4 146 8-18  . 4 4 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 7-12  . 5 8 3 3 17 20 2.9 14 3 5 1 3 28 4.0

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 20.9
Points/game: 4.0
FG Pct: 44.4
3FG Pct: 62.5
FT Pct: 58.3

Rebounds/game: 2.9
Assists/game: 0.4
Turnovers/game: 0.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.1

#10 Jaelen House

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 30 1-9  . 1 1 1 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 4 1 2 0 3 7 7.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 18 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 2 2 4 2.5 1 5 2 0 4 14 10.5
RIDER 11/17/19 21 7-12  . 5 8 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 3-3 1.000 0 5 5 3.3 2 2 1 1 2 20 13.7
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 30 3-11  . 2 7 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 4.0 2 3 1 0 3 11 13.0
vs Virginia 11/24/19 25 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 4.0 2 3 0 0 1 0 10.4
at PRIN 11/26/19 28 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 4.2 1 2 1 0 0 2 9.0
at San Francisco 12/03/19 18 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.7 3 1 2 0 1 0 7.7
Totals 0 170 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-20  . 2 5 0 17-18  . 9 4 4 5 21 26 3.7 15 17 9 1 14 54 7.7

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 24.3
Points/game: 7.7
FG Pct: 31.4
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 94.4

Rebounds/game: 3.7
Assists/game: 2.4
Turnovers/game: 1.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.9
Steals/game: 2.0
Blocks/game: 0.1



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

#11 Alonzo Verge Jr.

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 * 29 2-11  . 1 8 2 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 6.0 1 2 1 0 2 4 4.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 * 20 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 4.0 0 5 1 0 1 10 7.0
RIDER 11/17/19 * 25 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-4  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 3 6 4.7 1 4 0 0 4 11 8.3
at San Francisco 12/03/19 15 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 3.8 1 2 0 0 0 3 7.0
Totals 3 89 11-45  . 2 4 4 0-11  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 5 10 15 3.8 3 13 2 0 7 28 7.0

Games played: 4
Minutes/game: 22.3
Points/game: 7.0
FG Pct: 24.4
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 75.0

Rebounds/game: 3.8
Assists/game: 3.3
Turnovers/game: 0.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 6.5
Steals/game: 1.8

#12 Micah Burno

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
RIDER 11/17/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.0

Games played: 3
Minutes/game: 1.7

Turnovers/game: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.3

#15 John Olmsted

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
RIDER 11/17/19 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Games played: 2
Minutes/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 1.0
Assists/game: 0.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 99.9

#20 Khalid Thomas

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
RIDER 11/17/19 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
vs Virginia 11/24/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.4
at PRIN 11/26/19 24 5-6  . 8 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 0.8 2 1 0 0 1 14 2.7
at San Francisco 12/03/19 * 19 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 1.4 0 0 1 1 2 3 2.7
Totals 1 54 6-10  . 6 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 9 10 1.4 4 2 1 1 6 19 2.7

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 7.7
Points/game: 2.7
FG Pct: 60.0
3FG Pct: 42.9
FT Pct: 66.7

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 2.0
Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 0.1



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

#22 Andre Allen

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
RIDER 11/17/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 13 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Games played: 4
Minutes/game: 3.3

Rebounds/game: 1.0

#23 Romello White

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 13 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 9 11 11.0 3 1 2 3 1 2 2.0
RIDER 11/17/19 * 23 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 3 7 9.0 2 1 1 2 0 11 6.5
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 * 26 6-6 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 1 8 9 9.0 0 0 3 0 0 15 9.3
vs Virginia 11/24/19 * 35 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 7.5 1 0 3 1 0 10 9.5
at PRIN 11/26/19 * 32 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 8 9 7.8 2 3 1 1 0 11 9.8
at San Francisco 12/03/19 * 27 6-7  . 8 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 3 8 11 8.3 0 0 2 0 1 14 10.5
Totals 5 156 24-36  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-24  . 6 2 5 12 38 50 8.3 8 5 12 7 2 63 10.5

Games played: 6
Minutes/game: 26.0
Points/game: 10.5
FG Pct: 66.7
FT Pct: 62.5

Rebounds/game: 8.3
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 2.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 1.2

#24 Jalen Graham

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Colorado 11/08/19 * 28 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 3.0 4 1 2 5 0 6 6.0
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 * 22 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.5 2 3 1 1 3 10 8.0
RIDER 11/17/19 15 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.7 2 0 1 2 0 4 6.7
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 13 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 1 4 3.8 2 0 0 4 0 4 6.0
vs Virginia 11/24/19 5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.2
at PRIN 11/26/19 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.7 2 0 3 0 0 0 4.3
at San Francisco 12/03/19 14 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 3 4 2.9 2 1 1 0 0 9 5.0
Totals 2 103 17-23  . 7 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 8 12 20 2.9 14 5 8 12 3 35 5.0

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 14.7
Points/game: 5.0
FG Pct: 73.9
FT Pct: 50.0

Rebounds/game: 2.9
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 1.7



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

#25 Grant Fogerty

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0
RIDER 11/17/19 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Totals 0 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3

Games played: 3
Minutes/game: 1.7
Points/game: 0.3
FT Pct: 50.0

Steals/game: 0.3

#30 Kyle  Feit

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
RIDER 11/17/19 2 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 1 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.7
Totals 0 6 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 8 2.7

Games played: 3
Minutes/game: 2.0
Points/game: 2.7
FG Pct: 50.0
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 75.0

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.3

#35 Taeshon  Cherry

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 8 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
RIDER 11/17/19 18 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 1 3 2.5 3 3 0 0 1 6 5.0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 25 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.7 4 2 1 0 0 5 5.0
vs Virginia 11/24/19 17 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.3 2 0 1 1 1 2 4.3
at PRIN 11/26/19 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
at San Francisco 12/03/19 15 3-4  . 7 5 0 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 10 4.5
Totals 0 92 10-28  . 3 5 7 3-15  . 2 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 5 8 13 2.2 16 5 2 1 3 27 4.5

Games played: 6
Minutes/game: 15.3
Points/game: 4.5
FG Pct: 35.7
3FG Pct: 20.0
FT Pct: 80.0

Rebounds/game: 2.2
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 2.5
Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.2



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Game-by-Game Highs (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
vs Colorado 11/08/19 71-81 23-Remy Martin  9-Remy Martin  8-Remy Martin  5-Remy Martin  5-Jalen Graham
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 90-49 23-Rob Edwards 11-Romello White  5-Alonzo Verge Jr.  4-Jaelen House  3-Romello White

   Jaelen House
RIDER 11/17/19 92-55 20-Jaelen House  7-Romello White  4-Alonzo Verge Jr.  4-Remy Martin  2-Romello White

   Remy Martin    Alonzo Verge Jr.    Jalen Graham
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 80-67 19-Remy Martin  9-Romello White  3-Jaelen House  3-Jaelen House  4-Jalen Graham
vs Virginia 11/24/19 45-48 21-Remy Martin  6-Rob Edwards  3-Remy Martin  2-Khalid Thomas  1-Taeshon  Cherry

   Jaelen House    Remy Martin    Romello White
at PRIN 11/26/19 67-65 33-Remy Martin  9-Romello White  3-Remy Martin  2-Remy Martin  1-Romello White

   Romello White    Rob Edwards
at San Francisco 12/03/19 71-67 14-Romello White 11-Romello White  5-Remy Martin  2-Khalid Thomas  1-Khalid Thomas

   Remy Martin    Remy Martin    Elias  Valtonen



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Arizona St. Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Dec 04, 2019)

All games

01 02 03 04 05 10 11
Opponent Date Score MARTIN,REM EDWARDS,RO CHRISTOPHE LAWRENCE,K VALTONEN,E HOUSE,JAEL ,ALONZO VE
vs Colorado 11/08/19 71-81 L  2 3 - 9 - 8  2 0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 0  1 - 4 - 0  7 - 1 - 1  4 - 6 - 2
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 90-49 W  1 4 - 2 - 3  2 3 - 4 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  6 - 5 - 1  1 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 5  1 0 - 2 - 5
RIDER 11/17/19 92-55 W  2 0 - 3 - 3  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 5 - 2  1 1 - 6 - 4
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 80-67 W  1 9 - 4 - 2  1 3 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 6 - 3 DNP
vs Virginia 11/24/19 45-48 L  2 1 - 1 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 4 - 3 DNP
at PRIN 11/26/19 67-65 W  3 3 - 4 - 3  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 5 - 2 DNP
at San Francisco 12/03/19 71-67 W  1 4 - 6 - 5  5 - 5 - 0 DNP  7 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 2

12 15 20 22 23 24 25
Opponent Date Score BURNO,MICA OLMSTED,JO THOMAS,KHA ALLEN,ANDR WHITE,ROME GRAHAM,JAL FOGERTY,GR
vs Colorado 11/08/19 71-81 L DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 3 - 1 DNP
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 90-49 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 1 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 3  1 - 0 - 0
RIDER 11/17/19 92-55 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 80-67 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 9 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Virginia 11/24/19 45-48 L DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP
at PRIN 11/26/19 67-65 W DNP DNP  1 4 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 9 - 3  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at San Francisco 12/03/19 71-67 W DNP DNP  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 1 1 - 0  9 - 4 - 1 DNP

30 35
Opponent Date Score FEIT,KYLE CHERRY,TAE
vs Colorado 11/08/19 71-81 L DNP DNP
CENTRAL CONN. ST. 11/14/19 90-49 W  1 - 1 - 0  4 - 2 - 0
RIDER 11/17/19 92-55 W  5 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 3
vs St. John's (NY) 11/23/19 80-67 W  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 2
vs Virginia 11/24/19 45-48 L DNP  2 - 1 - 0
at PRIN 11/26/19 67-65 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0
at San Francisco 12/03/19 71-67 W DNP  1 0 - 3 - 0




